PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METRO BAY PRODUCTS, INC.	06/20/2007
James G. Horian	06/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOBRICK WASHROOM EQUIPMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	11611 Hart Street	
City:	North Hollywood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91605	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12338818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(626)795-9900 Phone: Email: PTO@CPH.COM

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62631/B603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Constantine Marantidis

Total Attachments: 3

source=B603-Assignment#page1.tif source=B603-Assignment#page2.tif source=B603-Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 022492 FRAME: 0017

PATENT 500824279

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, METRO BAY PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation, having offices at 3150 Pullman Street, Costa Mesa, California 92626 ("METRO BAY"), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/602,796, entitled COIN DROP MECHANISM, and any invention described and/or claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, JAMES G. HORIAN, inventor of any invention described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/602,796, hereby confirms that he has previously sold, assigned, transferred and set over to METRO BAY the entire right, title and interest to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/602,796, and any invention described and/or claimed therein as set forth in the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document attached hereto, and further confirms that METRO BAY INCORPORATED, identified in the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, is METRO BAY herein;

AND WHEREAS, BOBRICK WASHROOM EQUIPMENT, INC., a California corporation, having offices at 11611 Hart Street, North Hollywood, California 91605 ("BOBRICK"), desires to own METRO BAY's and JAMES G. HORIAN's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/602,796.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, METRO BAY and JAMES G. HORIAN (hereinafter "Assignors") hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to BOBRICK, its lawful successors and assigns, METRO BAY's and JAMES G. HORIAN's entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/602,796, any invention claimed therein, any other patent application directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof; and METRO BAY and JAMES G. HORIAN hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to BOBRICK, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, METRO BAY and JAMES G. HORIAN HEREBY further covenant that METRO BAY and JAMES G. HORIAN have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, METRO BAY and JAMES G. HORIAN will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and METRO BAY and JAMES G. HORIAN have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 022492 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 30.2*31/B603

AND, METRO BAY and JAMES G. HORIAN HEREBY further covenant and agree that JAMES G. HORIAN and METRO BAY, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with BOBRICK, its successors and assigns, any facts known to JAMES G. HORIAN and METRO BAY and its officers and employees respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said BOBRICK, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BOBRICK, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by BOBRICK, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 20 day of 20 20.

METRO BAY PRODUCTS, INC.

Name JAMES G. HORMAN
Title PRESIDENT

STATE OF California)
COUNTY OF Orange)

On 20th day of Jone, 2007, before me Jy. kinn, Notary Public, personally appeared formers 6. Howard personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person

acted, executed the instrument.

J. Y. KINS

COMM. \$1615444

NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA

ORANGE COUNTY

Commission Expires October 22, 2009

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 30.2*31/B603

Confirmation of Assignment and Assignment by James G. Horian

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 20 day of June 20<u>~ 2</u>.

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Orange

On 2cth Day of June, 2007, before me J.Y. Kippel, Notary Public, personally appeared James G. Horian personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CKS PAS741490.1-*-06/18/07 9:30 AM